
I MArnnMniirU importer of and dealer IX CaAl. AXD PIG IRON,
J. ITlHl/UUniUUUn, 41 MuiIl.-' street, corner Spear.

LAF o27 LAI
Lafayette Lodging House, P. Tamlsicr proptr, 708

and 710 Commercial
Lafee Jacob, exiiressman, 22B Busb, r. 3014 Mission
Laffan John, laborer, r. 422 Brannan
Lafiferty Bf-rnard F., driver City RR., r. 1211 Fillmore
Lafiferty Bridget Miss, seamstress LaGrande Laundry

r. E s Thirteenth, bet Folsom and Howard
Laffertj Jane, widow, r. 324 Clementina
Lafferty Jolin, r. 730 Grove
Lafferty John, pacKer, r. 317 Tehama
Lafferty Lizzie, domestic 314 Minna
Lafiferty Mary, furnished rooms, 517 Post
Lafferty Michael, teamster American Sugar Refinery,

r. SE cor Kearny and Jackson
Lafferty Owen, marblepolisher, r. E 8 California Av,

nr Virginia Av, B. H.
Lafferty P., r. Chicago Hotel
Lafferty Patrick, teamster, SE cor Jackson and Front,

r. Keystone Hoiise
LaffertyWilson S., drayman, r.Fourteenth Av, bet Rail-

road Av and N, South S. F.
Lafferty W. S., driver Engine No. 11, S. F. F. D.
Laffey Edward N., shipping agent, 508 Battery, r.

Commercial Hotel
Laffey Kate, domestic 2520 Clay
Laifi Lucio, groceries and liquors, SW cor Four-

teenth and Natoma
Laffin James, plumber, r. 69 West Mission
Laffin James W., plumber, r. 69 West Mission
Laffin John, yardman S. F. Gas Light Co.,r. 422 Bran.
LaflBn Lawrence, fruit dealer, r. 69 West Mission
Lafitte Marie Louise Miss, dressmaker, r. 1005 1^ Powel
Latlin Abbie B., widow, r. 318 Turk
Laflin James, boarding, and liquor saloon , 41 Vallejo
Laffin Lawrence, r. 41 Vallejo
Lafontaine A. J., book and job printer, 625 Merchant
Lafortune Hippolyte, cabinetmaker Alphonse Boisnet,

r. 24 Minna
Lafournere John, barber J. P. Rosa, r. 809 Pacific
Lafouryuette Simon, dairyman J. B. Souraille, r. S s

Silver Av, bet Mission and San Bruno Road
Lafrance Boissler, r. 1817 Mason
Lafranchi Antonio, Swiss Benev. Soc, 109 Mont.
Lafrentz John, clerk Henry Gehrt, r. 703 Dupont
Lafrentz Theodore, brewer, r. 408 Shotwell
L-Lafrenz Claus, laborer Cal. Sugar Refinery, r. 488
... Eighth
Lafrenz Nicolas, seaman schr Mountain View, Onion

St.Wharf
Lagan Daniel, pUedriver, r. 20 Steuart
Lagan Peter, seaman, r. 219 Main
Lage Henry, seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Lage Henry C, saloonkeeper, r. 220 Third
Lageman Henry, wood and coal, 812 McAllister
Lagen Hugh Rev., assistant pastor St. Mary's Cathe-

dral, r. 628 California
j:.agercrantz Carl T., lettercarrier Post Ofifice, r. 2

H Hyde PI
TLagin James, painter, r. S s Wolf, nr Isabel, B. H.

I

Lagle Cornelius J., salesman Emil H. Cardinet, r. 528
Ash Av

Lagomarsino Antonio, vegetables, 53 and 54 Colombo
Market, r. E 8 Twenty-ninth Av, N of Point Lobos
Av

Lagomarsino Bartholemeo, Garibaldi Guard, 423
Broadway

Lagomarsino Carlo, Garibaldi Guard, 423 Broadway
Lagomarsino Franchesco, student, r. 818 Sansomo
Lagomarsino Giovanni, gardener Antonio Lagomar-

sino, r. E 8 Twenty-ninth Av, N of Point Lobos
Av

Lagomarsino Giovanni, vegetable peddler, r. S 8
Water, bet Mason and Taylor

Lagomarsino Giuseppe, gardener Antonio Lagomar-
sino. r. E 8 Twenty-ninth Av, N of Point Lo-
bos Av

Lagomarsino Giuseppe, pastemaker Caesar R, Spli-
valo, r. 006 Greenwich

Lagomarsino Joseph, gardener Spring Valley Home-
stead, nr Bemal Station

Lagomarsino Louis, gardener Spring Valley Home-
stead, nr Bemal Station

Lagomarsino Luigi, shoemaker, 708 Montgomery Av
Lagomarsino Muzio, fruits and vegetables, 801 Bnsh
Lagomarsino Salvatora, engineer Antonio Lagomar-

sino, r. E B Twenty-ninth Av, N of Point Lo-
bos Av

Lagomarsino Thomas, vegetable peddler, r. S s Water,
bet MaaoH and Taylor

Lagoni Hans, dairy produce, 1515 Market

Lagos Manoel de B., Portuguese Pro. and Benev.
Assn, 415 J^ Drumm

Lagrave Bernard (Bernard Lagrave & Co.) r. cor Fifth
and Railroad Avs, South S. F.

Lagrave Bernard & Co. (Bernard Lagrave and Joseph
Bareilles) proptrs Fifth Aveniie Hotel, cor Fifth
and Railroad Avs, South S. F.

Lagrave Charles, barber Plato k Heense, r. 611 Stock.
Lagrave Gabriel, tripemau Artigiies Canning Co..

r. cor Fifth and Railroad Avs, South S. F.
Lngrave Jane, domestic 1110 Sacramento
Lagrave John P. (Lagrave & Cazabonne) ,r. 704 Pac.
Lagrave Pierre, r. 1122 Dupont
Lagrave T. L., French laundry, SW cor Seventeenth

and Valencia
Lagrave & Cazabonne (John P. Lagrave and Joseph B.

Cazabonne) liquor saloon, 656 Pacific
Lagro Hannah Miss, r. 17 Hyde
Lagton Annie, widow, r. 2017 Folsom, rear
Laguna Honda School, Seventh Av, nr Lagnua Honda
Laguna Tannery, Oswald Krenz proptr, NW cor Fil-

bert and Gough
Lahaille John (Loo & Lahaille) r. 827 Vallejo
Labaney John, carpenter, r. Q, bet Sixteenth and

Seventeenth Avs, South S. F.
Lahaney Patrick, expressman, SW cor Ninth and Fol-

som, r. 208 Twelfth
Lahaney Patrick W., extraman Engine No. 11, S. F.

F. D., r. Fourteenth Av, nr Railroad Av, South
S. F.

Lahard Adolph, porter Wellman, Peck & Co., r. 1313
Scott

Laherty Charles, carpenter, r. 14 Isis

Laherty Peter (Smith & Laherty) r. 513 Octavia
Lahey Daniel, plasterer, r. 268 Minna
Lahey John, baker New York Bakery, r. 30 Everett
Lahey John, cook, r. 12 Boardman
Lahey John, laborer Charles E. Haseltine, r. Ninth,

bet Folsom and Harrison
Lahey Patrick, butcher Mclnerney & Stutz, r. 365

Minna
Lahey William (Lahey & McNeil) r. 370 Natoma
Lahey & McNeil (William Lahey and Peter McNeil)

restaurant, 133 Fifth
Lahey. See Leahey, Leahy and Lehy
Lahl John, tailor, 513 Pine
Lahman Charles, shoemaker, r. 23 Garden
Lahoundette Jean, tripe man Francois Larroche, r.

Fifth Av, bet L and M, South S. F.
Lahrs William, bartender Ludwig Sieweke, r. 611

Jacksou
Lahrs William, seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Lahuscn Bernard, cignrmaker Denicke Brothers, r. 6

Alemany
Lahusen Gustie Miss, shoefitter Buckingham k

Hecht. r. 5 Alem.iny
Lahuscn Hannah, widow, r. 5 Alemany
Lahusen Henry C. painter, r. 6 Alemany
Laib Anton, shoemaker, 906 Pacific
Laib Joseph, boots and shoes, 1623 Post
Laib. See Leib and Loeb
Laidlaw Robert, wool sorter South S.F. Wool Scour-

ing Works, r. cor Twentieth and Potrero Av
Laidley Caroline I. Miss, copyist County Recorder, r.

1799 Filbert
Laidley Henry, vice consul Portugal, and collector F.

Berton & Co.. 527 Clay, r. 807 Guerrero
Laidley Marshall H., engineer, r. 1799 Filbert
Laidley Mary A., widow, r. 1799 Filbert
Laillby Thomas, laborer, r. 608 Sixth
Laimee Arthur E., tinsmith, r. 417 M Mason, rear
Laimee Peter, zincmolder J. Kramer, r. 417X Mason,

rear
Laine Jules, lapidary Cal. Jewelry Co., r. 1316 Jack-

son
Laine Manuel, lapidary Cal. Jewelry Co., r. 1316

Jackson
Laine. See Lane, Lehn and McLain
Lainesse Edward, carriagemaker, r. 915 Polk
Laing Charles D., stockbroker, 337 Pine, r. 214 Powell
Laing Jane, widow, furnished rooms, 210-214 Powell
Laing Robert, coal passer Pacific Mail S3. City of

Sydney
Laing Robert 8. G., molder Bisdon I. and L. Works,

r. 10 Minna
Laing. See Layng
Laird B., Mrs., dressmaker, 209 Ellis

Laird Catherine Mrs., janitress Bush St. Primary
School, r. 1309 Pacific

Laird Daniel, furniture, 1062 Howard, r. 921 Market

J. GUNDLACH & CO
WINE VAULTS, Corner Market and Second Streets.

Fine Win«'s antl Ijiquors.


